
Item No.: Page 1

Memo
Date: 16 June 2022
From: Katie MacDonald, Coastal-Burwood Support Officer
To: Claire Appleby Phillips, Acting Head of the Community Support and

Partnerships Unit
Cc: Lexie Reuben, Team Leader Community Funding
Reference: 22/767357

2021/22 Metropolitan Discretionary Response Fund Staff
Panel Recommendations - June 2022

1. Purpose of this Memo
1.1 The purpose of the memo is to seek approval from the Head of the Community Support and

Partnerships Unit for the recommendations of the Metropolitan DRF Staff Panel regarding the
applications listed below.

Place Partnership Fund

Organisation Project Name Amount
Requested

DRF Panel
Recommended

Te Whare Tapere O Te
Mata Hapuku Society
Incorporated

Tiki Tuna Mural on fence
around Birdlings Flat
Hall

$700 $700

The Arts Centre of
Christchurch Trust Board

Mr G “Tūmanako”
(Hope) Project

$14,500 Deferred to
next meeting of

the panel
Christchurch Transitional
Architecture Trust

Te Pūtahi Strategic
Planning and
Development

$13,450 $8,000

Total $28,650 $8,700

Discretionary Response Fund

Organisation Project Name Amount
Requested

DRF Panel
Recommended

Bush Farm Trust Bush Farm Education $8,816 $2,000
Canterbury
Neighbourhood Support
Inc

Capacity funding for
Canterbury
Neighbourhood
Support

$14,000 $8,000

The Kapit-Bisig Trust Eskinita - Winter Jam
2022

$3,025 $2,000

IndianNZ Association of
Christchurch Inc

Christchurch
Multicultural Festival -
Celebration of Cultures

$6,940 $2,000

RELE
ASED FROM PUBLIC

 EXCLU
DED



Item No.: Page 2

Bellyful New Zealand
Trust

National Hui and
Training Weekend

$909 $909

Circotica Circus School
Inc

Circotica Circus School $14,641 $14,641

Te Toi Huarewa Trust Ngā Mātāiwi Annual
Haka Festival 2022

$15,000 $0

Hustle Events Limited Angitu 22 $15,000 $8,000
Christchurch Pistol Club
Incorporated

To install wireless
electronic air pistol
target system at our
Christchurch Range

$5,145 $5,145

Canterbury Boxing
Association Inc

2022/23 Boxing Season $2,821 $2,821

Early Childhood
Resource Centre
(Creative Junk)

Rates Payable for
period 1/7 to
30/06/2022 as
remission figures keyed
twice in error

$895 $895

Multiple Sclerosis and
Parkinsons Society of
Canterbury

Activation of the
BrainTree Wellness
Centre for 2022

$8,000 $5,000

Wairewa Runanga Inc Matariki ki Te Pataka $14,000 $10,000
Total $108,237 $61,411

2. Background
2.1 Please see attached Decision Matrixes for information on the applications listed above

(Attachments A, B, C, D, E, F, G, H, I, J, K, L, M, N, O and P).

2.2 There are no applications over $15,001 to be considered by the Sustainability and Community
Resilience Committee.

3. Financial Information
3.1 At the time of writing, the balance of the 2021/22 Place Partnership Fund is as below:

Total Budget
2021/22

Granted To
Date

Amount
Returned

Available for
allocation

Balance if Staff
Recommendations

adopted
$82,000 $15,000 $0 $67,000 $58,300

3.2 At the time of writing, the balance of the 2021/22 Discretionary Response Fund is as below.

Total Budget
2021/22

Granted To
Date

Amount
Returned

Available for
allocation

Balance if Staff
Recommendations

adopted
$460,871 $336,788 $28,918 $153,001 $91,590RELE
ASED FROM PUBLIC

 EXCLU
DED



Item No.: Page 3

4. Metropolitan DRF Staff Panel Recommendations
4.1 The total of the recommendations made in this report is: $70,111 ($8,700 from the 2021/22

Place Partnership Fund  and $61,411 from the 2021/22 Metropolitan Discretionary Response
Fund)

4.2 That the Head of the Community Support and Partnerships Unit makes a grant of $700 from
the 2021/22 Place Partnership Fund to Te Whare Tapere O Te Mata Hapuku Society
Incorporated towards repainting a small-scale mural of local significance.

4.3 That the Head of the Community Support and Partnerships Unit makes a grant of $8,000 from
the 2021/22 Place Partnership Fund to the Christchurch Transitional Architecture Trust
towards Te Putahi Strategic Planning and Development.

4.4 That the Head of the Community Support and Partnerships Unit makes a grant of $2,000 from
the 2021-22  Metropolitan  Discretionary Response Fund to the Bush Farm Trust towards
programme materials and resources.

4.5 That the Head of the Community Support and Partnerships Unit makes a grant of $8,000 from
the 2021-22 Metropolitan Discretionary Response Fund to Canterbury Neighbourhood Support
Inc. towards capacity projects, specifically towards website development ($5,000) and
financial services ($3,000).

4.6 That the Head of the Community Support and Partnerships Unit makes a grant of $2,000 from
the 2021-22 Metropolitan Discretionary Response Fund to the Kapit-Bisig Trust towards the
venue, hire and equipment costs for Winterjam 2022.

4.7 That the Head of the Community Support and Partnerships Unit makes a grant of $2,000 from
the 2021-22 Metropolitan Discretionary Response Fund to the IndianNZ Association of
Christchurch Inc towards venue hire for the Multicultural Festival - Celebration of Cultures.

4.8 That the Head of the Community Support and Partnerships Unit makes a grant of $909 from
the 2021-22 Metropolitan Discretionary Response Fund to the Bellyful NZ Trust towards venue
hire for their National Hui and Training Weekend.

4.9 That the Head of the Community Support and Partnerships Unit makes a grant of $14,641
from the 2021/22 Metropolitan Discretionary Response Fund to Circotica Circus School Inc.
towards the replacement of specialist circus equipment.

4.10 That the Head of the Community Support and Partnerships Unit declines the application from
the Te Toi Huarewa Trust towards the costs for the Nga Mataiwi Annual Haka Festival 2022.

4.11 That the Head of the Community Support and Partnerships Unit makes a grant of $8,000 from
the 2021/22 Metropolitan Discretionary Response Fund to Hustle Events towards speaker fees
for Angitu 22.

4.12 That the Head of the Community Support and Partnerships Unit makes a grant of $5,145 from
the 2021/22 Metropolitan Discretionary Response Fund to the Christchurch Pistol Club
Incorporated towards the costs of a new wireless electronic air pistol target and scoring
system.

4.13 That the Head of the Community Support and Partnerships Unit makes a grant of $2,821 from
the 2021/22 Metropolitan Discretionary Response Fund to the Canterbury Boxing Association
Inc towards overhead operational costs.

4.14 That the Head of the Community Support and Partnerships Unit makes a grant of $895 from
the 2021/22 Metropolitan Discretionary Response Fund to The Early Childhood Resource
Centre (Creative Junk) towards rates.

4.15 That the Head of the Community Support and Partnerships Unit makes a grant of $5,000 from
the 2021/22 Metropolitan Discretionary Response Fund to the Multiple Sclerosis and

RELE
ASED FROM PUBLIC

 EXCLU
DED



Item No.: Page 4

Parkinson's Society of Canterbury towards Activation of the BrainTree Wellness Centre for
2022.

4.16 That the Head of the Community Support Governance and Partnerships Unit makes a grant of
$10,000 from the 2021/22 Metropolitan Discretionary Response Fund to the Wairewa Rūnanga
Inc towards Matariki ki te Pātaka celebrations.

4.17 Some of the above recommendations of the staff panel are not in agreement with the original
staff recommendations, please refer to the attached meeting notes from the Metropolitan
Discretionary Response Fund Staff Panel meeting held on Wednesday 15th June 2022 for
rationale (Attachment Q). The panel have deferred the application from the Arts Centre of
Christchurch Trust Board until the next meeting of the Metropolitan Discretionary Response
Fund Panel.

Attachments Ngā Tāpirihanga
No. Title Page

A Decision Matrix - 00064471 - Te Whare Tapere O Te Mata Hapuku Society Incorporated

B   Decision Matrix - 00064587 - The Arts Centre of Christchurch Trust Board

C   Decision Matrix - 00064596 - Christchurch Transitional Architecture Trust

D   Decision Matrix - 00063913 - Bush Farm Trust

E   Decision Matrix - 00064469 - Canterbury Neighbourhood Support Inc

F   Decision Matrix - 00064482 - The Kapit-Bisig Trust

G   Decision Matrix - 00064476 - IndianNZ Association of Christchurch Inc

H   Decision Matrix - 00064584 - Bellyful New Zealand Trust

I   Decision Matrix - 00064447 - Circotica Circus School Inc

J   Decision Matrix - 00064460 - Te Toi Huarewa Trust

K   Decision Matrix - 00064519 - Hustle Events Limited

L   Decision Matrix - 00064241 - Christchurch Pistol Club Incorporated

M   Decision Matrix - 00064436 - Canterbury Boxing Association Inc

N   Decision Matrix - 00064582 - Early Childhood Resource Centre (Creative Junk)

O   Decision Matrix - 00064598 - Multiple Sclerosis and Parkinsons Society of Canterbury

P   Decision Matrix - 00064612 - Wairewa Runanga Inc

Q   Metropolitan Discretionary Response Fund Staff Panel - Wednesday 15th June 2022 -
Notes

Signatories / Ngā Kaiwaitohu
Author Katie MacDonald - Support Officer

Approved By Lexie Reuben - Community Funding Advisor
Claire Appleby-Phillips - Principal Community Partnerships & Planning AdvisorRELE

ASED FROM PUBLIC
 EXCLU

DED



Memos

Item No.: Page 5RELE
ASED FROM PUBLIC

 EXCLU
DED



Memos

Item No.: Page 6RELE
ASED FROM PUBLIC

 EXCLU
DED



Memos

Item No.: Page 7RELE
ASED FROM PUBLIC

 EXCLU
DED



Memos

Item No.: Page 8RELE
ASED FROM PUBLIC

 EXCLU
DED



Memos

Item No.: Page 9RELE
ASED FROM PUBLIC

 EXCLU
DED



Memos

Item No.: Page 10RELE
ASED FROM PUBLIC

 EXCLU
DED



Memos

Item No.: Page 11RELE
ASED FROM PUBLIC

 EXCLU
DED



Memos

Item No.: Page 12RELE
ASED FROM PUBLIC

 EXCLU
DED



Memos

Item No.: Page 13RELE
ASED FROM PUBLIC

 EXCLU
DED



Memos

Item No.: Page 14RELE
ASED FROM PUBLIC

 EXCLU
DED



Memos

Item No.: Page 15RELE
ASED FROM PUBLIC

 EXCLU
DED



Memos

Item No.: Page 16RELE
ASED FROM PUBLIC

 EXCLU
DED



Memos

Item No.: Page 17RELE
ASED FROM PUBLIC

 EXCLU
DED



Memos

Item No.: Page 18RELE
ASED FROM PUBLIC

 EXCLU
DED



Memos

Item No.: Page 19RELE
ASED FROM PUBLIC

 EXCLU
DED



Memos

Item No.: Page 20RELE
ASED FROM PUBLIC

 EXCLU
DED



Memos

Item No.: Page 21RELE
ASED FROM PUBLIC

 EXCLU
DED



Memos

Item No.: Page 22RELE
ASED FROM PUBLIC

 EXCLU
DED



Memos

Item No.: Page 23RELE
ASED FROM PUBLIC

 EXCLU
DED



Memos

Item No.: Page 24RELE
ASED FROM PUBLIC

 EXCLU
DED



Memos

Item No.: Page 25RELE
ASED FROM PUBLIC

 EXCLU
DED



Memos

Item No.: Page 26RELE
ASED FROM PUBLIC

 EXCLU
DED



Memos

Item No.: Page 27RELE
ASED FROM PUBLIC

 EXCLU
DED



Memos

Item No.: Page 28RELE
ASED FROM PUBLIC

 EXCLU
DED



Memos

Item No.: Page 29RELE
ASED FROM PUBLIC

 EXCLU
DED



Memos

Item No.: Page 30RELE
ASED FROM PUBLIC

 EXCLU
DED



Memos

Item No.: Page 31RELE
ASED FROM PUBLIC

 EXCLU
DED



Memos

Item No.: Page 32RELE
ASED FROM PUBLIC

 EXCLU
DED



Memos

Item No.: Page 33RELE
ASED FROM PUBLIC

 EXCLU
DED


